

FILED

OCT 6 8 2012

Consol. No. 30605-4-III

Consolidated with

COURT OF APPEALS

No. 30606-2

DIVISION III

No. 30607-1

No. 30608-9

No. 30609-7

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

SCOTT HURLEY, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

OCT 8 2012

Consol. No. 30605-4-III

Consolidated with

COURT OF APPEALS

No. 30606-2

DIVISION III

No. 30607-1

No. 30608-9

No. 30609-7

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

SCOTT HURLEY, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

ARGUMENT3

 A. THE SENTENCING COURT HAD AUTHORITY
 UNDER THE STATUTES, OPERATIVE AT THE
 TIME OF THE CRIME, TO REQUIRE THE
 DEFENDANT TO REPORT HIS FINANCIAL
 STATUS AS WELL AS ANY CHANGE IN STATUS3

 B. NONE OF THE STATUTES IN QUESTION VIOLATE
 THE “SEPARATION OF POWERS” DOCTRINE.....7

 C. THE DEFENDANT CLAIMS THAT HIS “DUE
 PROCESS” RIGHTS WERE VIOLATED BECAUSE
 HE WAS FOUND TO HAVE COMMITTED A
 VIOLATION OF A CONDITION OF HIS SENTENCE
 WITHOUT WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THE
 NATURE OF THE VIOLATION8

 D. THE SENTENCING CONDITION REQUIRING THE
 DEFENDANT TO NOTIFY THE CLERK’S OFFICE
 OF ANY CHANGE IN CIRCUMSTANCES IS NOT
 UNCONSTITUTIONALLY VAGUE.....10

 E. THE DEFENDANT’S FAILURE TO COMPLETE A
 VIOLATION ASSESSMENT FORM WAS CLEARLY
 SUPPORTED BY THE FACTS.....11

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. VALENCIA, 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010).....	10
--	----

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.030(2).....	5, 7
RCW 9.94A.145.....	5
RCW 9.94A.145(1).....	3
RCW 9.94A.145(5).....	4
RCW 9.94A.145(7).....	5
RCW 9.94A.145(8).....	5
RCW 9.94A.145(9).....	5, 8
RCW 9.94A.760(13).....	5, 7
RCW 9.94A.760(4).....	5, 6, 7
RCW 9.94A.760(7).....	6
RCW 9.94A.760(7)(b).....	4, 5, 7
RCW 9.94A.760(8).....	5, 7
RCW 9.94A.760.....	5
